
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
West Virginia  (7-6) 0 7 7 0 14 
Syracuse  (8-5)  3 9 23 3 38 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
SYRA FG Ross Krautman kicked a 25-yard field goal  5:21  
14 PLAYS, 72 YARDS,TOP 5:08 SU 3-0 
2nd Quarter 
SYRA SAF Geno Smith fumbled. Josh Jenkins recovered fumble. Geno Smith sacked for a safety. 7:59 
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00  SU 5-0 
SYRA TD Prince-Tyson Gulley rushed up the middle for 32 yard gain (Ross Krautman made PAT) 6:07 
6 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 1:52  SU 12-0 
WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey down the middle for 32 yard gain  
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT)  3:38 
6 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 2:29  SU 12-7 
3rd Quarter 
SYRA TD Ryan Nassib passed to Beckett Wales down the middle for 10 yard gain  
(Ross Krautman made PAT) 10:43 
10 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 4:17  SU 19-7 
SYRA TD Prince-Tyson Gulley rushed to the right for 67 yard gain (Ross Krautman made PAT) 6:52 
1 PLAY, 67 YARDS, TOP 0:13  SU 26-7 
WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey to the left for 29 yard gain  
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 5:41 
4 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 1:11  SU 26-14 
SYRA TD Ryan Nassib passed to Prince-Tyson Gulley to the left for 9 yard gain  
(Ross Krautman made PAT) 2:52 
9 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 2:49  SU 33-14 
SYRA SAF Geno Smith sacked for a safety 1:08 
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00  SU 35-14 
4th Quarter 
SYRA FG Ross Krautman kicked a 36-yard field goal 11:57 
10 PLAYS, 31 YARDS, TOP 4:11  SU 38-14 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER KICK RET) 
 
Team Stats 

 
WVU  CUSE 

First Downs  15  28 
Plays-Net Yards 61-285  90-511 
Rushes-Yds  37-88  65-369 
Passing Yds  197  142 
Passes   16-24-0 13-25-1 
Punts   5-157  3-74 
Fumbles-Lost  3-1  2-1 
Penalties-Yds  10-106  5-68 
Sacks   3-17  2-12 
Time of Poss.  23:37  36:23 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
WVU: Tavon Austin 12-54, Andrew Buie 9-33, Geno Smith 5-13, Stedman Bailey 1-13, Shawne Alston 7-5, 
Eric Kinsey 3--30 
CUSE: Prince-Tyson Gulley 25-208, Jerome Smith 30-157, Ryan Nassib 8-8, Team 2--4 
PASSING 
WVU: Geno Smith 16-24-197-0 
CUSE: Ryan Nassib 12-24-134-1, Charley Loeb 1-1-8-0 
RECEIVING 
WVU: Stedman Bailey 7-126, J.D. Woods 5-41, Tavon Austin 2-21, Cody Clay 1-10, Andrew Buie 1--1 
CUSE: Prince-Tyson Gulley 5-56, Beckett Wales 3-39, Alec Lemon 3-11, Marcus Sales 1-19,  
Jarrod West 1-17 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 



 
 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 West Virginia KO 15:00 30 FGA 10:29 opp 19 11 51 4:31

2 1 Syracuse FGA 10:29 20 FG 5:21 opp 8 13 72 5:08

3 1 West Virginia KO 5:21 30 PUNT 3:39 48 5 18 1:42

4 1 Syracuse PUNT 3:39 26 PUNT 2:27 41 5 15 1:12

5 1 West Virginia PUNT 2:27 29 DOWNS 0:45 opp 43 6 28 1:42

6 1 Syracuse DOWNS 0:45 43 PUNT 14:15 opp 34 3 23 1:30

7 2 West Virginia PUNT 14:15 5 PUNT 12:56 11 3 6 1:19

8 2 Syracuse PUNT 12:56 opp 42 DOWNS 8:05 opp 1 12 41 4:51

9 2 West Virginia DOWNS 8:05 1 SAF 7:59 0 1 -1 0:06

10 2 Syracuse KO 7:59 35 TD 6:07 6 65 1:52

11 2 West Virginia KO 6:07 31 TD 3:38 6 69 2:29

12 2 Syracuse KO 3:38 34 FUMB 2:40 opp 44 3 22 0:58

13 2 West Virginia FUMB 2:40 50 PUNT 0:30 50 7 0 2:10

14 2 Syracuse PUNT 0:30 25 PUNT 15:00 45 4 20 0:30

15 2 West Virginia PUNT 0:00 40 HALF 0:00 40 0 0 0:00

16 3 Syracuse KO 14:52 20 TD 10:43 10 80 4:09

17 3 West Virginia KO 10:43 5 PUNT 7:47 opp 38 4 57 2:56

18 3 Syracuse PUNT 7:47 20 INT 7:16 22 2 2 0:31

19 3 West Virginia INT 7:16 opp 30 FUMB 7:05 opp 33 1 -3 0:11

20 3 Syracuse FUMB 7:05 33 TD 6:52 1 67 0:13

21 3 West Virginia KO 6:52 37 TD 5:41 4 63 1:11

22 3 Syracuse KO 5:41 30 TD 2:52 9 70 2:49

23 3 West Virginia KO 2:52 9 SAF 1:08 0 3 -9 1:44

24 3 Syracuse KO 1:08 50 FG 11:57 opp 19 10 31 4:11

25 4 West Virginia KO 11:57 32 DOWNS 10:17 41 5 9 1:40

26 4 Syracuse DOWNS 10:17 opp 41 DOWNS 3:24 opp 6 11 35 6:53

27 4 West Virginia DOWNS 3:24 6 PUNT 1:28 10 3 4 1:56

28 4 Syracuse PUNT 1:28 opp 47 HALF 0:00 49 2 -4 1:28


